# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Leon Jinich	01/20/1987
Karl R. Varian	01/20/1987

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rockwell International Corporation
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1085
City:	Thousand Oaks
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91360

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4885798

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-371-2600
Email: mspecht@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne Kessler Goldstein & Fox, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael D. Specht

Total Attachments: 1

source=44443640000\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021489 FRAME: 0550 \$40.00 4885/

500640571

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, Leon Jinich, of Plano, County of Collin, and State of Texas; and Karl R. Varian, of Plano, County of Collin, and State of Texas; hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventors", have invented certain new and useful improvements in POWER CONSUMPTION CONTROL APPARATUS

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "invention") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 86CR113, in the patent files of the inventors' employer, ROCKWELL INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventors have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventors hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at Richar	rdson , County of <u>Dallas</u> and State of
Texas , this 20th day of	January 1987.
Leon Jinich Leon Jinich, Inventor	Karl R. Varian, Inventor
State of Texas ) s County of Dallas . )	S
On this 20th day o	f <u>January</u> , 19 <u>87</u> , before me personally
	R. Varian , to me known to be the persons whose names
are subscribed to the foregoing the same. $^{\rm PA}$	instruments and acknowledged to me that they executed TENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE
(5501)	JAN 28 1987 Karle M. Duncan
(SEAL)	Notary Public Notary No

my

PATENT REEL: 021489 FRAME: 0551

**RECORDED: 09/08/2008**